WHEREAS, the Borough Treasurer has recommended to the Governing Body of the Borough of
Barrington that the following outstanding checks in the respective accounts should be cancelled:

RESOLUTION NO. 12-2012-127

RESOLUTION CANCELING OUTSTANDING CHECKS

MUNICIPAL COURT BAIL ACCOUNT:

Check #
4136
4149

MUNICIPAL COURT ACCOUNT:

Amount
$ 3.00
$11.00

$ 14.00

Check #

2023
2024
2033
2048
2062
2063
2064
2073
2116
2139
2146
2147

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the above checks are hereby authorized to be

cancelled.

Amount
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$5.00
$1.00
$1.00
$2.00
$1.00
$1.00

$17.00

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON

| hereby certify this to be a true copy of a Resolution approved by the Governing Body of the

Date
11/6/2010
12/17/2010

Date
5/5/2010
5/5/2010
6/9/2010
9/9/2010

11/11/2010
11/11/2010
11/11/2010
12/22/2010
5/12/2011
8/12/2011
9/12/2011
9/12/2011

DATED:

Payee
Joseph M. Daniels

Dantate R. Cunningham

Payee

Shykeen N. Leslie
James Johnson
Robert L. Daniel

Tri D. Lie

William T. Perry
Nailah A. Alexander
Gonzer L. Roderick
Raymond A. Hultz
Shaheea R. Coleman
Lauren Kinkler
Joan Bressler
Cresta K. Campbell

Borough of Barrington at the Council Meeting held on December 18, 2012.

Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk

December 18, 2012



