RESOLUTION NO. 12-2012-127

RESOLUTION CANCELING OUTSTANDING CHECKS

WHEREAS, the Borough Treasurer has recommended to the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington that the following outstanding checks in the respective accounts should be cancelled:

MUNICIPAL COURT BAIL ACCOUNT:

Check # 4136	Amount \$ 3.00	Date 11/6/2010	Payee Joseph M. Daniels
4149	\$ 3.00 \$ 11.00	12/17/2010	Dantate R. Cunningham
	\$ 14.00		

MUNICIPAL COURT ACCOUNT:

Check #	Amount	Date	Payee	
2023	\$1.00	5/5/2010	Shykeen N. Leslie	
2024	\$1.00	5/5/2010	James Johnson	
2033	\$1.00	6/9/2010	Robert L. Daniel	
2048	\$1.00	9/9/2010	Tri D. Lie	
2062	\$1.00	11/11/2010	William T. Perry	
2063	\$1.00	11/11/2010	Nailah A. Alexander	
2064	\$5.00	11/11/2010	Gonzer L. Roderick	
2073	\$1.00	12/22/2010	Raymond A. Hultz	
2116	\$1.00	5/12/2011	Shaheea R. Coleman	
2139	\$2.00	8/12/2011	Lauren Kinkler	
2146	\$1.00	9/12/2011	Joan Bressler	
2147	\$1.00	9/12/2011	Cresta K. Campbell	
	\$17.00			

NOW, **THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the above checks are hereby authorized to be cancelled.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON DATED: December 18, 2012

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of a Resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington at the Council Meeting held on December 18, 2012.

Terry	Shannon,	Municipal Cler	K